September 20, 2020

Contact: Zach Franklin

Senior Public Information Officer

555-5555

zafranklin1@catamount.wcu.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GHOST CAR CORPORATION ANNOUNCES PLANT CLOSING

(Dallas, Texas) Ghost car corporation announces plant closing on June 10.

"The Ghost plant in Dallas will be closing its doors and moving its base of operation to a new location in Charlotte, North Carolina," said John Wayne, the owner of Ghost Corp.

In order to keep the costs of assembly down on lower priced self-driving electric cars, Ghost Corp. will be closing its plant in Dallas, Texas. Ghost will be transferring the manufacturing process to the subsidiary plant in Charlotte, North Carolina. Workers can apply for their old jobs and move to the new location or they can get two weeks severance and look for another job. Some upper management positions will transfer to the Charlotte location. For other employees wishing to transfer "Ghost Corp. will send all desired employees' current resumes to the location in Charlotte along with a letter of recommendation," said John Wayne, the owner of Ghost Corp.

The Ghost Car Corporation was established by John Wayne in 2010, and has been manufacturing vehicles since 2011.

For more information contact David Ortiz, head of communications at 555-5555.

###